



In SLP(C) No.6971/11 and batch of cases as per office report respondent is awaited. However, it is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that notice has been served and vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the respondents. Office to verify and put up.

In SLP(C) No.6974/11 and batch of cases, notice addressed to the respondents have been returned with an endorsement "incomplete address". Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address.

In SLP(C) No.6982/11 await return of notice of respondent No.5. The remaining respondents have been served. No appearance for them.

List the matter on 16.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB