

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6971/2011

LAQ OFFICER HYDERABAD METROP.DEV.AUTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SARASWATHI BAI @ SARASWATHI REDDY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

SLP(C)	No.	6973/2011
SLP(C)	No.	6974/2011
SLP(C)	No.	6976/2011
SLP(C)	No.	6978/2011
SLP(C)	No.	6979/2011
SLP(C)	No.	6980/2011
SLP(C)	No.	6981/2011
SLP(C)	No.	6982/2011

Date : 15/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prabhakar Parnam,adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the service of notice to the unserved respondents in all
the matters through the concerned Trial Court. His request is acceded

to. He is directed to file the particulars of the Trial Court
through whom the notices have to be served and the requisites

Signature Not Verified

within a period of two weeks.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.07.17

15:56:50 IST

Reason: List again on 17.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB