

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6971/2011

LAQ OFFICER HYDERABAD METROP.DEV.AUTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SARASWATHI BAI @ SARASWATHI REDDY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6973/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6974/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6976/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6979/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6980/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6981/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6982/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 18/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 6971,6973,6974,6976,6979,6980,6981/2011

The office report indicates that the service report from the Trial Court has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

SLP(C) No. 6978/2011

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No. 6982/2011

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No. 5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 27.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar