

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6971/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
07/04/2010 in AS No. 2652/2004 passed by the High Court Of A.P.  
At Hyderabad)

LAQ OFFICER HYDERABAD METROP.DEV.AUTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SARASWATHI BAI @ SARASWATHI REDDY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6973/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6974/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6976/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6978/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6979/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6980/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6981/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6982/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

[ Application(s) for c/delay in filing/refiling SLPs. in  
respective matters, if any ]

Date : 10/03/2015 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay, if any, in filing substitution  
application is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are  
allowed.

Delay, if any, in filing/refiling special leave  
petitions is condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar